

- 1 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, delete "early".
- 2
- 3 Page 1-line 2 Delete "early".
- 4
- 5 Page 1-line 6 Delete "closing" and insert "retiring".
- 6
- 7 Page 1-line 7 After "specified;" insert "requiring
- 8 consideration of reliability before approving
- 9 the retirement of an electric generation
- 10 facility;".
- 11
- 12 Page 2-lines 6 through 10 Delete entirely and renumber as
- 13 necessary.
- 14
- 15 Page 2-line 12 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(i)".
- 16
- 17 Page 2-line 13 Delete "and includes dispatchability".
- 18
- 19 Page 2-line 15 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)"; after
- 20 ""Retirement"" insert "or "retired"".
- 21
- 22 Page 2-line 17 After ""Retirement"" insert "or "retired"".
- 23
- 24 Page 3-line 1 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(iii)".
- 25
- 26 Page 3-line 6 Delete "(v)" and insert "(iv)".
- 27
- 28 Page 3-line 7 Delete "and includes reliability".
- 29
- 30 Page 3-after line 7 Insert and renumber as necessary:
- 31
- 32 "(b) Before authorizing or approving the retirement of an
- 33 electric generation facility as proposed in a rate case, integrated
- 34 resource plan or other submission to the commission, the commission
- 35 shall consider the effect on available reliable, dispatchable
- 36 electricity to Wyoming customers and the impact that any shortage
- 37 of available energy nationwide may have on Wyoming customers.".
- 38
- 39 Page 3-line 9 Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- 40
- 41 Page 3-line 10 Delete "early".
- 42
- 43 Page 3-line 12 Delete "the public utility".
- 44

1 Page 3-lines 13 and 14 Delete entirely and insert "the
2 presumption created by this subsection is
3 rebutted by evidence deemed sufficient by
4 the commission to establish that:".
5
6 Page 3-line 16 Delete "Significant".
7
8 Page 3-line 17 Delete "early".
9
10 Page 3-line 20 Delete "early".
11
12 Page 3-line 21 Delete "baseload electricity that is".
13
14 Page 3-line 22 After "dispatchable" insert "capacity to serve
15 Wyoming customers".
16
17 Page 4-line 1 Delete "early".
18
19 Page 4-line 3 Delete "The commission".
20
21 Page 4-lines 4 through 6 Delete entirely.
22
23 Page 4-line 8 Delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
24
25 Page 4-line 13 Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
26
27 Page 4-line 15 Delete "early".
28
29 Page 4-lines 21 through 23 Delete entirely.
30
31 Page 5-lines 1 through 6 Delete entirely and insert:
32
33 "(a) As used in this section, "retirement" or "retired" means
34 as defined in W.S. 37-2-134(a)(ii)".
35
36 Page 5-line 12 Delete "new noncoal or nonnatural gas".
37
38 Page 5-line 16 Delete "early". ANDERSON, CHAIRMAN